

SLP(C)No. 12115 OF 2003

ITEM No.55

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12115/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2003 in WP 3503/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PIRAMAL HOLDINGS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANDATASINGHJI @ MAYUR RAJA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Sridevi Raja,Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the respondent, one week's time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List the petition after four weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master